from NSE and BSE for levying of fine NSE and BSE were placed before the Board. The reason of the 
same had been informed to the stock exchanges vide the letter no. NLL/CS/2025- 494 dated May 30, 
2025, and noted by the Board members.  

The Company has already paid the fine of Rs. 1,53,400 (Rupees one lac fifty-three thousand and four 
hundred only) inclusive of GST, to NSE and BSE each levied for delayed compliance under Regulation 
33 LODR Regulation for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025. The remaining amount would 
be paid as and when required by NSE and BSE. The Board also noted that the Company has paid the